Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lih-Huei Lee	08/02/2007
Po-Yi Wu	08/02/2007
Erkuan Sun	08/03/2007
Chi-Hsin Richard King	08/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TaiGen Biotechnology Company Ltd.	
Street Address:	7F, 138 Shin Ming Rd., Neihu District	
City:	Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11836241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (617)500-2510

Email: zynda@ortpatent.com

Correspondent Name: Mary J. Zynda
Address Line 1: 10 Fawcett Street

Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60001-017001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary J. Zynda

Total Attachments: 4

source=60001_017001_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019672 FRAME: 0764

500331401

± 840.00

source=60001_017001_Assign#page2.tif source=60001_017001_Assign#page3.tif source=60001_017001_Assign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019672 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Lih-Huei Lee, of Sansia Township, Taipei County, Taiwan; Po-Yi Wu, of Banciao City, Taipei County, Taiwan; Erkuan Sun, of Wuxi, Jiangsu, People's Republic of China; and Chi-Hsin Richard King, of Holladay, Utah, U.S., hereby assign to TaiGen Biotechnology Company Ltd., a corporation of Taiwan, having a place of business at 7F, 138 Shin Ming Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei, Taiwan 114, R.O.C., and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent entitled: ANTIMICROBIAL PARENTERAL FORMULATION, filed August 9, 2007, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/836,241 (we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known), this assignment, effective as of the filing date, including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	August v, 200/	Lih-Muli Lee
		Lih-Huei LEE
Date:	August 2, 2007	Witness
Date:	Auguest, z. 2007	Witness Chien

Date:	August 2, 2007	Po-Yi Wu
		Po-Yi WU
Date:	August 2, 2007	Je-Wei Lin
Date:	August 2, 2007	Witness Pao - Ling Liao Witness
Date:		
		Erkuan SUN
Date:		Witness
Date:		Witness
	4	
Date:	Any 6.2007	Chi-Hsin Richard KING
Date: .	Aug 6, 2007	Clain Ai
Date:	aug 6, 2007	teidr Hon

Witness

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 60001-017001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we fit to
For valuable consideration, we, <u>Lih-Huei Lee</u> , of Sansia Township, Taipei County.
Taiwan; Po-Yi Wu, of Banciao City, Taipei County, Taiwan; Erkuan Sun, of Wuxi, Jiangsu, People's Republic of China; and Chi-Hsin Richard King of Live.
People's Republic of China; and Chi-Hsin Richard King, of Holladay, Utah, U.S., hereby
assign to TaiGen Biotechnology Company Ltd., a corporation of Taiwan, having a place of business at 7F, 138 Shin Ming Rd., Neihu Dist. Tairei, Tairei
business at 7F, 138 Shin Ming Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei, Taiwan 114, R.O.C., and its
successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the A
successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title
and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of
an application for United States Patent entitled: ANTIMICROBIAL PARENTERAL FORMULATION, filed
and assigned II C C 1
The state of all all and the state of the st
for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent
Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply
in all countries in our name or in its own name of
in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design
registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions
agree for ourselves and our respectives
assigns, without further compensation to page 1
applications, assignments, Preliminary Charles
documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.
Date:
Lih-Huei LEE
Date:
Witness
Date:
Witness

PATENT REEL: 019672 FRAME: 0768

Date:	
	Po-Yi WU
Date:	
Date:	Witness
	Witness
Date: 2007.08.03	Erkuan SUN
Date:	_
Date:	Witness Witness
Date:	
	Chi-Hsin Richard KING
Date:	
Date:	Witness
_	Witness

PATENT

REEL: 019672 FRAME: 0769